



Lot 2222 Jalan Hospital, Sungai Buloh Industrial Area, 47000 Sungai Buloh, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel : +603-6141 4346 Fax : +603-6140 3807 Email : export@tycoplas.com

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

## for Food Contact Products

## itcm 31005

We, TYCOPLAS SDN BHD LOT 2222, JALAN HOSPITAL, SUNGAI BULOH INDUSTRIAL AREA, 47000 SUNGAI BULOH, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA

We hereby confirm that our Plastic Containers made of Polypropylene complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed by SGS Hong Kong Ltd according to European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments. Migration test result as follows:-

Simulant Used	Test Condition	Result	Reporting	Permissible
		(mg/dm²)	Limit	Limit
		1	(mg/dm²)	(mg/dm²)
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution	2 hours at 100°C	ND	3.0	10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	2 hours at 100°C	ND	3.0	10
Rectified Olive Oil	1 hour at 121°C	ND	3.0	10
Comment		PASS		

The test was made out by SGS Hong Kong LTD in Hong Kong on 06 May 2020.

Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. 29/09/2021

MRS/KAM

EXPORT EXECUTIVE